CITY OF UNALASKA UNALASKA, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 2019-48

A RESOLUTION OF THE UNALASKA CITY COUNCIL APPROVING THE MAYOR'S APPOINTMENT OF ERIN REINDERS AS THE CITY'S REPRESENTATIVE ON THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MUSEUM OF THE ALEUTIANS ASSOCIATION

WHEREAS, the City of Unalaska holds one representative seat on the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians Association;

WHEREAS, Unalaska City Code § 2.60.040 states that members of boards, committees and commissions shall be appointed by the Mayor, subject to approval of the City Council; and

WHEREAS, Mayor Kelty appointed ERIN REINDERS as the City of Unalaska Representative on the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians Association, and submits the appointment for City Council approval.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that the Unalaska City Council approves the Mayor's appointment of ERIN REINDERS as the City of Unalaska representative on the Board of Directors of the Museum of the Aleutians Association.

PASSED AND ADOPTED by a duly constituted quorum of the Unalaska City Council on August 27, 2019.

Frank Kelty

Mayor

ATTEST:

ander

Marjie Veeder City Clerk





BOARD, COMMITTEE & COMMISSION APPLICATION

APPLYING FOR (check one):

- Dependence Planning Commission, Platting Board and Historic Preservation Commission
- □ Parks, Culture & Recreation Committee
- Library Advisory Committee

- Museum of the Aleutians Board of Directors
- □ Iliuliuk Family & Health Services Clinic Board

Email: ereinders@ci.unalaska.ak.us

Name: Erin Reinders

Mailing Address: PO Box 921111

Telephone: 907-359-1962 Occupation: City Manager

Emplover: City of Unalaska

Previous Board/Committee/Commission Experience (attach additional pages if necessary): ~Unalaska United Methodist Church, Leadership Team Chair, 2015-present

~American Planning Association - Alaska Chapter, Region 6 (Rural) Vice President, 2013-2015

~Iliuliuk Family & Health Services Clinic, Board Member, 2011 – 2012

Check the primary reason(s) for your interest:

- □ I am a returning board, committee or commission member whose term recently expired.
- I have expertise I want to contribute.
- I am interested in the activities the board, committee or commission handles.
- I want to participate in local government.
- I want to make sure my segment of the community is represented.
- Other

Please explain in greater detail the reasons you checked above: _____ The City of Unalaska helped to found the Museum the Museum of the Aleutians and continues to provide financial support to the Museum. As the new City Manager, I am interested

in continuing the history of this position representing the City on the Museum's board. Additionally, I am excited to be a part of this

board and very much support its mission to collect, preserve, and share the rich cultural legacy of the Aleutian Islands Region.

It is suggested you attach an outline of your education, work and volunteer experience, and other interests.

How did you learn of this vacancy (please check one): Media

Word	of Mouth	Solicitation
Word	of Mouth	Solicitation

Other

Date:	8/1	2/1	9
-------	-----	-----	---

Signature: Erin Reinders

THANK YOU FOR YOUR INTEREST IN SERVING Applications expire one year from date received by City Clerk Please return completed Application to the City Clerk's Office in City Hall, 43 Raven Way, Unalaska Or mail to City Clerk, City of Unalaska, P. O. Box 610, Unalaska, AK 99685